9/12/2021
Week 1 Game 14
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
10 | o [ o[ o o 10| 17|
7 | 3 [ 14 ] 10 o | 34 16 | First Downs-Total
Run
Miami Dolphins (2021) Passing | Rushing | Receiving | Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk Yd Lng Rate Rec D Penalty
Tua Tagovailoa 17 36 178 1 4 1 -9 39 31.7
Myles Gaskin Rushes
Malcolm Brown Rushing Yards Gained
Mike Gesicki Avg
DeVante Parker
Jaylen Waddle Passes Attempted
Isaiah Ford Completed
Hunter Long Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 17 36 178 1 4 1 -9 39 31.7
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
New England Patriots (2021) Passing | Rushing | Receiving | Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk Yd Lng Rate Rec TD
Mac Jones 26 36 323 1 1 1 -4 35 97.3 Interceptions
Damien Harris Yards Returned
James White Returned for TD
Brandon Bolden Fumbles
Jonnu Smith Fumbles Lost
Rhamondre Stevenson Total Turnovers
Jakobi Meyers
Nelson Agholor Penalties
Hunter Henry Penalty Yards
Kendrick Bourne Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 26 36 323 1 1 1 -4 35 97.3 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns | Punt Returns | Kickoffs |
Miami Dolphins (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt TD Lng Miami Dolphins (2021) Punts
Jakeem Grant 2 49 24.5 0 27 Michael Palardy Yards Punted
Jason Sanders Punt Average
Punt Returns
New England Patriots (2021) | kO | TB | vds | Punt Return Yards
Jake Bailey Punt Return Avg
New England Patriots (2021) Rt Yds | Y/Rt D Lng m“m Nick Folk Kickoff Returns
Gunner Ol: ki Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

14
54
39

36
17
47.2%
178

169
4.6
10.5

223
51

S O R OO

45.0

40
20.0

49
245
10

NE
33
13
18

41
170
4.1

36
26
72.2%
323

319
8.6
12.4

489
78
6.3

75.0%

40:38

9
47.0



Kicking
|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Miami Dolphins (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA M Att M Att M Att M Att
Michael Palardy 4 180 45.0 0 1 2
Jason Sanders 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 >50
New land Patriots (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM XPA FGM FGA M Att M Att M Att M Att
Jake Bailey 2 94 47.0 0 0 1
Nick Folk 4 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Miami Dolphins (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack Qt Time Team
Brandon Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10:51 Mia  Jason Sanders 35 yard Field Goal [8 plays 57 yards 4:09] Mia 3 NE 0
Tua Tagovailoa 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 1 5:08 NE  Damien Harris 2 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [11 plays 75 yards 5:43] Mia 3 NE 7
Xavien Howard 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2:21 Mia  Jaylen Waddle 4 yard pass from Tua Tagovailoa (Jason Sanders kick) [6 plays 66 yards 2:47] Mia 10 NE 7
2 11:11 NE Nick Folk 34 yard Field Goal [12 plays 58 yards 6:10] Mia 10 NE 10
3 10:13 NE Damien Harris 10 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [12 plays 90 yards 4:55] Mia 10 NE 17
3 2:41 NE  Jakobi Meyers 8 yard pass from Mac Jones (Nick Folk kick) [12 plays 82 yards 6:36] Mia 10 NE 24
4 11:41 NE Damien Harris 1 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [8 plays 81 yards 4:13] Mia 10 NE 31
a4 4:06 NE Nick Folk 24 yard Field Goal [11 plays 52 yards 6:44] Mia 10 NE 34
Total 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
New England Patriots (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
J.C. Jackson 2 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Mac Jones 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jalen Mills 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin McCourty 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Judon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 4 22 0 17 2 0 0 0 1
Fumbles
Miami Dolphins (2021) Fum New England Patriots (2021) Fum
Tua Tagovailoa 1 Damien Harris 1 Game Summary
New England scored 24 unanswered 2nd half points to defeat Miami 34-10. The Patriots Mac Jones
threw for 323 yards and 1 TD. Damien Harris had 3 touchdown runs and totaled 95 yards on 25 carries.
Harris got the 2nd half explosion going with a 10 yard TD run on the Pats first 2nd half drive. Mac Jones
then connected with Jakobi Meyers on an 8 yard TD pass and the rout was on. The Pats defense
intercepted Tua Tagovailoa 4 times and limited the Dolphins to only 223 yards on the day. New England
possessed the ball for over 40 minutes in a dominating performance.




