9/12/2021

Week 1 Game 14



18

5

7

6

First Downs-Total

Pass

Penalty



NE 33

13

18

2

	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	OT	Total	Actual
Miami Dolphins (2021) (0-1)	10	0	0	0	0	10	17
New England Patriots (2021) (1-0)	7	3	14	10	0	34	16

Miami Dolphins (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing		Receiving				
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Tua Tagovailoa	17	36	178	1	4	1	-9	39	31.7									
Myles Gaskin										9	52	0	23	6	3	21	0	12
Malcolm Brown										5	2	0	4					
Mike Gesicki														7	4	41	0	26
DeVante Parker														9	2	18	0	11
Jaylen Waddle														11	8	98	1	39
Isaiah Ford														2	0	0	0	0
Hunter Long														1	0	0	0	0
Total	17	36	178	1	4	1	-9	39	31.7	14	54	0	23	36	17	178	1	39

New England Patriots (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Mac Jones	26	36	323	1	1	1	-4	35	97.3	3	10	0	12					
Damien Harris										25	95	3	12	5	4	35	0	18
James White										3	-5	0	0					
Brandon Bolden										4	32	0	21	1	0	0	0	0
Jonnu Smith										1	13	0	13	7	3	32	0	22
Rhamondre Stevenson										4	21	0	8	1	0	0	0	0
Jakobi Meyers										1	4	0	4	7	7	92	1	35
Nelson Agholor														3	3	35	0	18
Hunter Henry														7	6	87	0	24
Kendrick Bourne														5	3	42	0	17
Total	26	36	323	1	1	1	-4	35	97.3	41	170	3	21	36	26	323	1	35

Kick/Punt Returns		K	ick Retur	ns		Punt Returns							
Miami Dolphins (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng		
Jakeem Grant	2	49	24.5	0	27	2	40	0	20.0	0	24		
New England Patriots (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng		
Gunner Olszewski						3	-2	0	-0.7	0	5		

Kick	offs		
Miami Dolphins (2021)	ко	TB	Yds
Michael Palardy	0	0	0
Jason Sanders	3	3	0
			0
New England Patriots (2021)	ко	TB	Yds
Jake Bailey	7	5	118
Nick Folk	0	0	0
			0

Rushes	14	41
Rushing Yards Gained	54	170
Avg	3.9	4.1
Passes Attempted	36	36
Completed	17	26
Percent Completed	47.2%	72.2%
Total Yards Gained	178	323
Sacked	1	1
Yards Lost	9	4
Net Pass Yards Gained	169	319
Net Yards Per Pass Play	4.6	8.6
Yards per Completion	10.5	12.4
Total Yards	223	489
Ball Control Plays	51	78
Average Gain	4.4	6.3
Interceptions	1	4
Yards Returned	0	22
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	1	2
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	4	1
Penalties	3	9
Penalty Yards	30	97
Red Zone Att/TD	3-1	6-4
3rd Downs Attempts	9	16
Conversions	3	12
3rd Down Efficiency	33.3%	75.0%
4th Down Attempts	1	0
Conversions	0	0
4th Down Efficiency	0.0%	
Time of Possession	19:22	40:38
Punts	4	2
Yards Punted	180	94
Punt Average	45.0	47.0
Punt Returns	2	3
Punt Return Yards	40	-2
Punt Return Avg	20.0	-0.7
Kickoff Returns	2	0
Kickoff Return Yards	49	0
Kickoff Return Avg	24.5	
Points Scored	10	34

												Kic	king					
Punting/Place Kicking			Pu	nts			Place Kick Totals				0-29		30-39		40-49		> 50	
Miami Dolphins (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XP	XPA	FG	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Michael Palardy	4	180	45.0	0	1	2												
Jason Sanders							1	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
								То	tals		0-	29	30	-39	40	-49	>	50
New England Patriots (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Jake Bailey	2	94	47.0	0	0	1												
Nick Folk							4	4	2	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0

Run A/B/C Index	
Pass A/B/C Team Index	
Pass A/B/C Final Index	
Medium/Long	
Key	

					Defense	:			
		Interc	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
Miami Dolphins (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
Brandon Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Tua Tagovailoa	0	0	0	0	1	-1	0	-1	0
Xavien Howard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1	0	0	0	1	-1	0	0	1

				Scoring Summary Field Goal Attempts
	Qrt	Time	Team	
Mia	1	10:51	Mia	Jason Sanders 35 yard Field Goal [8 plays 57 yards 4:09] Mia 3 NE 0
Mia	1	5:08	NE	Damien Harris 2 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [11 plays 75 yards 5:43] Mia 3 NE 7
Mia	1	2:21	Mia	Jaylen Waddle 4 yard pass from Tua Tagovailoa (Jason Sanders kick) [6 plays 66 yards 2:47] Mia 10 NE 7
Mia	2	11:11	NE	Nick Folk 34 yard Field Goal [12 plays 58 yards 6:10] Mia 10 NE 10
Mia	3	10:13	NE	Damien Harris 10 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [12 plays 90 yards 4:55] Mia 10 NE 17
Mia	3	2:41	NE	Jakobi Meyers 8 yard pass from Mac Jones (Nick Folk kick) [12 plays 82 yards 6:36] Mia 10 NE 24
Mia	4	11:41	NE	Damien Harris 1 yard run (Nick Folk kick) [8 plays 81 yards 4:13] Mia 10 NE 31
Mia	4	4:06	NE	Nick Folk 24 yard Field Goal [11 plays 52 yards 6:44] Mia 10 NE 34
Mia				

		Interc	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
New England Patriots (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
J.C. Jackson	2	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0
Mac Jones	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
Jalen Mills	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Devin McCourty	1	17	0	17	0	0	0	0	0
Matt Judon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	4	22	0	17	2	0	0	0	1

		Fumbles	
Miami Dolphins (2021)	Fum	New England Patriots (2021)	Fum
Tua Tagovailoa	1	Damien Harris	1

Game Summary

New England scored 24 unanswered 2nd half points to defeat Miami 34-10. The Patriots Mac Jones threw for 323 yards and 1 TD. Damien Harris had 3 touchdown runs and totaled 95 yards on 25 carries. Harris got the 2nd half explosion going with a 10 yard TD run on the Pats first 2nd half drive. Mac Jones then connected with Jakobi Meyers on an 8 yard TD pass and the rout was on. The Pats defense intercepted Tua Tagovailoa 4 times and limited the Dolphins to only 223 yards on the day. New England possessed the ball for over 40 minutes in a dominating performance.